Page 1 of 3  www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
DX2, DX3 & DX4 series
industrial plug-in relay
Contacts
Contact number & arrangement DPDT (2 C/O), 3PDT (3C/O), 4PDT (4 C/O)
Contact material Ag alloy
Max. switching voltage AC/DC 277VAC, 30VDC
Min. breaking capacity W 0.3W

* E325835
Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
Ordering Codes
D X - 2 0 - 2 - - W T L
Series
2, 3, 4 - Number of contact sets
Contact material
20 - AgNi 90/10 (standard) see Tables 1, 2 & 3
21 - AgNi 90/10 + Au flash
23 - AgNi 90/10 + Au 5μm plated
Contact arrangement
12 - DPDT (2 C/O)
13 - 3PDT (3 C/O)
14 - 4PDT (4 C/O)
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP40
Connection mode
3 - for plug-in sockets only
5 - for pcb mounting (not UL recognized)
Options
NIL - without LED and Test Lever (to special order only)
WTL - LED indication of coil energization + Test Lever (standard)
Coil Data (AC voltage 60Hz) Red LED Table 3
Coil Voltage Code Nominal Voltage
(VAC)
Coil Resistance (Ω)
±10%
Power Consumption
(VA)
Must Operate Voltage
max. (VAC)
Must Release Voltage
min. (VAC)
Max. Allowable
Voltage (VAC)
6006 6 10.5 1.2 4.8 1.8 6.6
6012 12 42 1.2 9.6 3.6 13.2
6024 24 168 1.2 19.2 7.2 26.4
6048 48 672 1.2 38.4 14.4 52.8
6110 110 3550 1.2 88.0 33.0 121.0
6120 120 4200 1.2 96.0 36.0 132.0
6220 220 14120 1.2 176.0 66.0 242.0
Page 2 of 3  www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
DX2, DX3, DX4 series
industrial plug-in relay
Coil Data (DC voltage) Green LED Table 1
Coil Voltage Code Nominal Voltage
(VDC)
Coil Resistance (Ω)
±10%
Power Consumption
(mW)
Must Operate Voltage
max. (VDC)
Must Release Voltage
min. (VDC)
Max. Allowable
Voltage (VDC)
1006 6 40 900 4.5 0.6 6.6
1012 12 160 900 9.0 1.2 13.2
1024 24 640 900 18.0 2.4 26.4
1048 48 2600 900 36.0 4.8 52.8
1110 110 13600 900 82.5 11.0 121.0
Ref: DX2 102214JHM
Coil Data (AC voltage 50Hz) Red LED Table 2